

CENTRAL BEDFORDSHIRE COUNCIL (BEDFORDSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (DISTRICT OF SOUTH BEDFORDSHIRE) (CIVIL ENFORCEMENT AREA AND SPECIAL ENFORCEMENT AREA) (WAITING RESTRICTIONS AND STREET PARKING PLACES) (CONSOLIDATION) ORDER 2008)
(VARIATION NO.23) ORDER 2014

The Central Bedfordshire Council (the "Council") in exercise of the powers under sections 1(1), 2(1) to (3), 4 (2) and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("The Act") and all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of schedule 9 to the Act, hereby makes the following Order:

1. This Order shall come into operation on 24th day of February 2014 and may be cited as "Central Bedfordshire Council (Bedfordshire County Council (District of South Bedfordshire) (Civil Enforcement Area and Special Enforcement Area) (Waiting Restrictions and Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) Order 2008) (Variation No.23) Order 2014"
2. As from the date upon which this Order comes into operation, the provisions of the "Bedfordshire County Council (District of South Bedfordshire) (Civil Enforcement Area and Special Enforcement Area) (Waiting Restrictions and Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) Order 2008" shall be varied as follows:-
 - (i) The plan schedule reference "Area Code X 141: Sheet Revision Number – 2" shall be deleted and "Area Code X 141: Sheet Revision Number – 3" shall be substituted.
 - (ii) The plan schedule reference "Area Code X 142: Sheet Revision Number – 1" shall be deleted and "Area Code X 142: Sheet Revision Number – 2" shall be substituted.
 - (iii) The plan schedule reference "Area Code X 143: Sheet Revision Number – 1" shall be deleted and "Area Code X 143: Sheet Revision Number – 2" shall be substituted.
 - (iv) The plan schedule reference "Area Code Y 142: Sheet Revision Number – 1" shall be deleted and "Area Code Y 142: Sheet Revision Number – 2" shall be substituted.
 - (v) The plan schedule reference "Area Code Z 142: Sheet Revision Number – 2" shall be deleted and "Area Code Z 142: Sheet Revision Number – 3" shall be substituted.
 - (vi) The plan schedule reference "Area Code Z 143: Sheet Revision Number – 1" shall be deleted and "Area Code Z 143: Sheet Revision Number – 2" shall be substituted.
 - (vii) The plan schedule reference "Area Code Z 144: Sheet Revision Number – 2" shall be deleted and "Area Code Z 144: Sheet Revision Number – 3" shall be substituted.
 - (viii) The plan schedule reference "Area Code AA 144: Sheet Revision Number – 2" shall be deleted and "Area Code AA 144: Sheet Revision Number – 3" shall be substituted.
 - (ix) The plan schedule reference "Area Code AB 145: Sheet Revision Number – 1" shall be deleted and "Area Code AB 145: Sheet Revision Number – 2" shall be substituted.
 - (x) The plan schedule reference "Area Code Y 143: Sheet Revision Number – 1" shall be added to the plans attached to the Order.

GIVEN under the Common Seal of the Central Bedfordshire Council
this 17th day of January 2014

THE COMMON SEAL of THE
CENTRAL BEDFORDSHIRE COUNCIL
was hereunto affixed in the
presence of:

Signed


